P76000064516

Dato: July 16, 1996

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O.Box 6327 Tallahassee, FI 32314 800001898418 -07/19/96--01045--008 ****122.50. かふっぴ

Rof: H2O Pluming Supply (Name of Corporation)

Gentleman:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122,50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fee, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very truly yours,

Marco D'Orazjo

789,505,509,671

H₂O Pluming Supply

(Name of corporation)

Mailing Address of Corporation

850 15 Street Apt. 9 Miami Beach, Fl. 33139

PHONE: (305)538-4573

54/1 wale

Brican ge

July 27,1996

Sharon Tala Document Specialist Supervisor P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: H2O Plumbing Supply Corp. Ref. Number: W96000015388

I am returning a revised application that includes the suffix Corp. In order to continue with the filing process.

If you have any questions regarding my application please contact me at (305)854-1525 (work) or (305)538-4573 (home).

Marco D'Orazio

Date: July 16, 1998

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O.Box 6327 Tallahassee, FI 32314

Ref: H2O Plumbing Supply (Name of Corporation)

To whom it may concern:

Approximately twelve hours ago an application for the Articles of Incorporation along with a copy and a check in the amount of \$122.50 was malled to your office. I recently discovered some typing errors in the name of the corporation. This is why I am sending a revised original and copy of the application.

Please disregard the first application and substitute it with this revised copy. I would like to remind you that the check is enclosed with the first application. If you have any questions please feel free to call me.

Very truly yours,

Marco D'Orazio-

H₂O Plumbing Supply

(Name of corporation)

Mailing Address of Corporation

850 15 Street Apt. 9 Miami Beach, Fl. 33139

PHONE: (305)538-4573



July 23, 1996

MARCO D'ORAZIO 850 15 STREET, APT. 9 MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

SUBJECT: H2O PLUMBING SUPPLY Ref. Number: W96000015388

We have received your document for H2O PLUMBING SUPPLY and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6924.

Sharon Tala Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 896A00035459

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of

| ************************************** | H ₂ O Plumbing Supply (| Corp. |
|---|--|---|
| | (name of corporation) | CC CC |
| The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Artic laws of the Blate of Florida. | eles of corporation, natural person(s) compet | onl to contract, heraby form a corporation धाँधिक। रहें |
| The name of the corporation is: | ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NA | **** |
| H ₂ O Plumbing S | upply Corp. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| This corporation shall exist perpetually unto | ARTICLE II - DURATION pas dissolved according to Fforida law. | 1 |
| The corporation is organized for the purpose State of Florids. | ARTICLE III - PURPOSE of engaging in any activities or business pe | rmitted under the laws of the United States and t |
| | ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STO | CK C |
| The corporation is authorized to issue Common Stock, which shall be design | p_FIVE HUNDRED shares (_500 nated "Common Shares" |) of <u>ONE</u> Dollar(s) (<u>\$ 1.00</u>) par valu |
| ARTICLE The principal office, if known, or the m | V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFIC Billing address of the corporation is: | E AND AGENT |
| NAME: HzO Plumbing Supply (| Corp. | |
| ADDRESS: 850 15 Street Apt. 9 | | |
| CITY: Miaml Beach | FLORIDA | ZIP 33139 |
| The name and street address of the in | itial Registered Agent of this Corporation | on is: |
| NAME: Marco D'Orazio | | |
| ADDRESS: 850 15 Street Apt. 9 | | |
| CITY: Miami Beach | FLORIDA | ZIP 33139 |
| This corporation shall have ONE | Laws, but shall never be less than one | ECTORS aber of directors may be either increased o (1). The names and addresses of the initia |
| ADDRESS: 850 15 Street Apt. 9 | | |
| CITY: Miaml Beach | FLORIDA | ZIP 33139 |
| NAME: | | |
| ADDRESS: | | |
| CITY: | FLORIDA | ZIP |
| NAME: | | |
| ADDRESS: | | · |
| CITY: | FLORIDA | 710 |

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

| The names and addresses of the incorporator | s algning these Articles of Inco | rporation are as folio | OW8 |
|---|---|---|---|
| NAME: Marco D'Orazio | | | ···· |
| ADDRESS: 850 15 strout npt. 9 | | | |
| CITY: Miami | FLORIDA | ZIP 3 | 3139 |
| NAME: | | | |
| AUDRESS: | | | |
| CITY: | FLORIDA | Zib | |
| NAME: | | | |
| ADDRESS: | | | |
| CITY: | FLORIDA | ZIP | |
| NAME: | | | |
| ADDRESS: | | ····· | |
| CITY: | FLORIDA | ZIP | |
| FATE OF FLORIDA)) SS DUNTY OF DADE) fore me, a Notary Public authorized to take an peared: | cknowledgments in the State a <u>Florida Driver Licens</u> | | |
| gnature | Form of (| dentification | 42-0 |
| prature | Form of k | dentification | <u> </u> |
| nature | Form of to | lentification | |
| own to me and known to be the person(s) who fore me that <u>he</u> executed these Articles of Inc med person_as indicated opposite each nam | o executed the foregoing Article | es of Incorporation, | who acknowledge ication of the above |
| oresaid | Witness my hand and | d official seal in the (| County and State la |
| | This <u>16</u> day of _ | | 1996 |
| OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL VICTOR RICO-ARANGO | 17 | -6-0 | |
| NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC462040 | Notary Signature | <u>' ') </u> | |
| MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 10,1999 | Victor Rico-Arango | | |
| | Printed Notary Signature | | |

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

| nzO Plumbing Supply Corp. |
|---|
| (Name of corporation) |
| |
| |
| |
| Pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with |
| ils topiclated office as Indicated in the Astislan of the control |
| its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation |
| |

at Miami, Florida

850 15 Street Apt 0

has named Marco D'Orazio

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered to accept Agent to accepts service of

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered to accept Agent to accepts service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in the capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

(registered agent)